

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 16, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
DECEMBER 16, 2021
1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$470,290.20
2) CE BARKER, LTD	\$518,493.20
3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$518,889.05
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$531,273.80
5) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$548,230.50
6) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$560,000.00
7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$566,154.45

CALENDAR DAYS 20/30



12.16.2021

Kristen S. Stagner
I, Kristen S. Stagner, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1116	\$50.65	\$56,525.40	\$52.22	\$58,277.52	\$52.15	\$58,199.40
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	170	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$43.55	\$7,403.50	\$64.10	\$10,897.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,775.00	\$13,550.00	\$4,333.15	\$8,666.30	\$5,784.00	\$11,568.00
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.22	\$1,100.22	\$184.00	\$184.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1311	\$0.50	\$655.50	\$0.01	\$13.11	\$1.00	\$1,311.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$80,710.90		\$75,460.65		\$82,159.40
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	818	\$39.50	\$32,311.00	\$45.71	\$37,390.78	\$40.40	\$33,047.20
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	181	\$41.75	\$7,556.75	\$51.13	\$9,254.53	\$40.40	\$7,312.40
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	306	\$43.90	\$13,433.40	\$78.22	\$23,935.32	\$50.00	\$15,300.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0 - 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$4,950.00	\$54,450.00	\$3,532.91	\$38,862.01	\$6,084.00	\$66,924.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	7	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$278.37	\$1,948.59	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$3,667.70	\$11,003.10	\$3,305.00	\$9,915.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,126.23	\$25,514.76	\$1,894.00	\$22,728.00
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,413.01	\$1,413.01	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C-900, DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,731.12	\$1,731.12	\$1,084.00	\$1,084.00
10	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,191.21	\$1,191.21	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1741	\$0.50	\$870.50	\$0.01	\$17.41	\$1.00	\$1,741.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS S					\$134,816.65		\$152,261.84		\$161,251.60

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	12" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	507	\$49.00	\$24,843.00	\$64.29	\$32,595.03	\$54.35	\$27,555.45
2	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$61.50	\$1,353.00	\$79.56	\$1,750.32	\$74.25	\$1,633.50
3	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1211	\$76.15	\$92,217.65	\$95.10	\$115,166.10	\$80.50	\$97,485.50
4	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$95.00	\$10,070.00	\$117.81	\$12,487.86	\$104.00	\$11,024.00
5	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$2,875.00	\$40,250.00	\$3,472.55	\$48,615.70	\$4,484.00	\$62,776.00
6	"TYPE "A" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE BOX INLET WITH EJ 6500 BEEHIVE GRATE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY GRATE PLUG AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00	\$3,021.75	\$12,087.00	\$2,340.00	\$9,360.00
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,425.00	\$15,675.00	\$1,625.63	\$17,881.93	\$1,170.00	\$12,870.00
8	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C") INCLUDES CONCRETE FOR INLET BLOCKOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,447.13	\$15,918.43	\$1,984.00	\$21,824.00
9	BRICK PLUG FOR 18" RCP STORM SEWER STUB-OUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$191.25	\$382.50	\$184.00	\$368.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-14 WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR, GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,103.75	\$2,103.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-18 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE D-18, INCLUDING GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,551.26	\$1,551.26	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1477	\$3.00	\$4,431.00	\$8.37	\$12,362.49	\$2.80	\$4,135.60
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1846	\$0.50	\$923.00	\$0.01	\$18.46	\$1.00	\$1,846.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUB					\$226,612.65		\$272,920.83		\$254,678.05
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
3	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
5	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD		3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
10	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 1,770 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,425.13	\$5,425.13	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,418.75	\$5,418.75	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$28,150.00		\$17,849.88		\$20,800.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS					\$80,710.90		\$75,460.65		\$82,159.40
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTI					\$134,816.65		\$152,261.84		\$161,251.60
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM					\$226,612.65		\$272,920.83		\$254,678.05
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$28,150.00		\$17,849.88		\$20,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$470,290.20		\$518,493.20		\$518,889.05

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA@ SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		6) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1116	\$58.00	\$64,728.00	\$53.00	\$59,148.00	\$52.00	\$58,032.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	170	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$82.00	\$13,940.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1311	\$0.10	\$131.10	\$1.00	\$1,311.00	\$2.00	\$2,622.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$76,399.10		\$86,849.00		\$82,504.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	818	\$70.00	\$57,260.00	\$49.00	\$40,082.00	\$45.00	\$36,810.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	181	\$75.00	\$13,575.00	\$54.00	\$9,774.00	\$50.00	\$9,050.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	306	\$80.00	\$24,480.00	\$59.00	\$18,054.00	\$54.00	\$16,524.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0 - 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$42,350.00	\$5,750.00	\$63,250.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$23,400.00
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
9	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C-900, DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1741	\$0.10	\$174.10	\$1.00	\$1,741.00	\$2.00	\$3,482.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS S					\$196,089.10		\$155,041.00		\$172,361.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA@ SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		6) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	12" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	507	\$71.00	\$35,997.00	\$52.00	\$26,364.00	\$55.00	\$27,885.00
2	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$63.00	\$1,386.00	\$68.00	\$1,496.00
3	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1211	\$83.00	\$100,513.00	\$75.00	\$90,825.00	\$80.00	\$96,880.00
4	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$94.00	\$9,964.00	\$98.00	\$10,388.00
5	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
6	"TYPE "A" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE BOX INLET WITH EJ 6500 BEEHIVE GRATE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY GRATE PLUG AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
8	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C") INCLUDES CONCRETE FOR INLET BLOCKOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
9	BRICK PLUG FOR 18" RCP STORM SEWER STUB-OUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-14 WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR, GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
11	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-18 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE D-18, INCLUDING GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1477	\$3.00	\$4,431.00	\$3.50	\$5,169.50	\$4.00	\$5,908.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1846	\$0.10	\$184.60	\$1.00	\$1,846.00	\$2.00	\$3,692.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUB					\$245,685.60		\$286,104.50		\$252,899.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D									
1	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
3	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
5	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) D. L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.		6) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
8	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 1,770 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,136.00	\$26,136.00
11	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
12	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL:					\$13,100.00		\$20,236.00		\$52,236.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS					\$76,399.10		\$86,849.00		\$82,504.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTI					\$196,089.10		\$155,041.00		\$172,361.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM					\$245,685.60		\$286,104.50		\$252,899.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$13,100.00		\$20,236.00		\$52,236.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$531,273.80		\$548,230.50		\$560,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA@ SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS					
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1116	\$48.50	\$54,126.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	170	\$43.19	\$7,342.30
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,105.68	\$10,211.36
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1311	\$0.36	\$471.96
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$73,767.62
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	818	\$37.53	\$30,699.54
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	181	\$42.39	\$7,672.59
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	306	\$52.12	\$15,948.72
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0 - 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$5,144.07	\$56,584.77
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8 FOOT DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	7	\$391.20	\$2,738.40
6	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,156.51	\$9,469.53
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,866.97	\$22,403.64
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$805.88	\$805.88
9	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C-900, DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,143.79	\$2,143.79
10	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,925.92	\$1,925.92
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1741	\$0.36	\$626.76
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS S					\$151,019.54

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 DECEMBER 16, 2021
 1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					
1	12" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	507	\$53.45	\$27,099.15
2	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$63.06	\$1,387.32
3	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1211	\$75.32	\$91,212.52
4	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$96.75	\$10,255.50
5	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$5,747.68	\$80,467.52
6	"TYPE "A" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE BOX INLET WITH EJ 6500 BEEHIVE GRATE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY GRATE PLUG AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$4,206.94	\$16,827.76
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$3,262.03	\$35,882.33
8	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C") INCLUDES CONCRETE FOR INLET BLOCKOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$2,759.30	\$30,352.30
9	BRICK PLUG FOR 18" RCP STORM SEWER STUB-OUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$270.83	\$541.66
10	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-14 WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR, GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,129.63	\$3,129.63
11	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE D-18 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE D-18, INCLUDING GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$674.07	\$674.07
12	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1477	\$3.89	\$5,745.53
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1846	\$0.36	\$664.56
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUB					\$304,239.85
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					
1	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.1	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$22.00	\$220.00
3	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00
5	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
6	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 16
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 16, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
DECEMBER 16, 2021
1968-14016 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
8	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,353.54	\$1,353.54
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,805.55	\$1,805.55
10	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 1,770 CUBIC YARDS), INCLUDES HAUL TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 0.5 MILES), STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,055.54	\$18,055.54
11	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,203.70	\$1,203.70
12	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,459.49	\$1,459.49
13	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$9,629.62	\$9,629.62

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D SUBTOTAL: \$37,127.44

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 WATER ITEMS	\$73,767.62
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS	\$151,019.54
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SECTION 16 STORM SEWER SYSTEM	\$304,239.85
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D	\$37,127.44
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$566,154.45

LJA Engineering, Inc.